

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
Contracting Agency: City of Yakima Project: Yakima Arboretum Force Main Rehabilitation City of Yakima Project No.: SC2843 HLA Project No.: 24188 Bid Opening Date: August 28, 2025						Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		Midway Underground, LLC P.O. Box 1107 Tulalo, WA 98591		DW Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 1089 Davenport, WA 99122		Ascent Foundation & More, LLC 106 N. Peab Ave, Suite C Cle Elum, WA 98922		JR Construction 3999 St. Joe Avenue Post Falls, ID 83854							
ITEM NO.	SCH	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT															
1	A	Minor Change	Est	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00					
2	A	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 183,300.00	\$ 183,300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00					
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					
4	A	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					
5	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	65	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00					
6	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	85	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 18,700.00					
7	A	Shoring or Extra Excavation	1118	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 558.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,118.00					
8	A	Select Backfill, as Directed	25	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00					
9	A	Sanitary Sewer Bypass	---	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00					
10	A	Horizontal Directional Drilling HOPE Casing 8 In. Diam.	340	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 73,780.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 52,020.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 190,400.00					
11	A	HDPE Sanitary Sewer Force Main Pipe, 3 In. Diam.	1458	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 87,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 58,240.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 84,448.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 262,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,520.00					
12	A	Force Main Cleanout	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00					
13	A	Force Main Junction Manhole	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					
14	A	Force Main 30 In. Manhole	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00					
15	A	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	---	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00					
16	A	Landscape Restoration	Est	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00					
17	A	Sodded Lawn Repair	75	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00					
18	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	21	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00					
19	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	10	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00					
20	A	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00					
21	A	Controlled Density Fill	15	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00					
22	B	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					
23	B	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	2	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00					
24	B	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	2	TON	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00					
25	B	Shoring or Extra Excavation	2554	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,554.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,554.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,108.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,277.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,554.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,277.00					
26	B	Select Backfill, as Directed	40	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00					
27	B	HDPE Sanitary Sewer Force Main Pipe, 3 In. Diam.	2554	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 204,320.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 84,282.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 99,606.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 112,376.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 459,720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 114,930.00					
28	B	Force Main Cleanout	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00					
29	B	Sodded Lawn Repair	975	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 30,225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,500.00					
30	B	Landscape Restoration	Est	FA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00					
31	ALT B	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					
32	ALT B	Horizontal Directional Drilling HDPE Pipe, 3 In. Diam.	2554	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 280,940.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 196,658.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 183,888.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 132,808.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 459,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 191,550.00					
33	ALT B	Force Main Cleanout	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00					
34	ALT B	Sodded Lawn Repair	55	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00					
35	ALT B	Landscape Restoration	Est	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00					
36	C	Minor Change	Est	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00					
37	C	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00					
38	C	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00					